

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1100806

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 3271	<u> </u>		API No. 15					
Name: Laymon Oil II, LLC			Spot Description:					
Address 1: 1998 SQUIRREL F			NE_NE_NW_NW Sec. 35 Twp. 23 S. R. 16 ▼ East Wes					
Address 2: City: NEOSHO FALLS S		p: 66758 _{+ 7124}	5115 Feet from North / ✓ South Line of Section 4175 Feet from ✓ East / West Line of Section					
Contact Person: Michael Layrr Phone: (620) 963-2495			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
CONTRACTOR: License # 327	10		County: Woodson					
Name: Laymon Oil II, LLC			Lease Name: Section 35 Well #: 96-12					
Wellsite Geologist: None			Field Name:					
Purchaser:			Producing Formation: Squirrel					
Designate Type of Completion:			Elevation: Ground: 1029 Kelly Bushing: 1035					
✓ New Well Re	-Entry	Workover	Total Depth: 1080 Plug Back Total Depth:					
✓ Oil WSW Gas D&A OG CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Dother (Cont	SWD SWHR GSW	☐ SIOW ☐ SIGW ☐ Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40 Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes VNo If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 0					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			feet depth to: 40 sx c					
Operator:			:					
Well Name:			Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
Original Comp. Date: Re-perf.		ENHR	Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 90 bbls Dewatering method used: Evaporated					
Plug Back:		•	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
Dual Completion			Operator Name:					
: SWD			Lease Name: License #:					
ENHR			Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West					
GSW			County: Permit #:					
11/01/2012 11/05/2		11/06/2012						
Spud Date or Date Rea Recompletion Date		Completion Date or Recompletion Date	!					

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY	
Letter of Confidentiality Received	
Date:	
Confidential Release Date:	
✓ Wireline Log Received	
Geologist Report Received	
UIC Distribution	
ALT II III Approved by: Dearing Garrison Date:	11/19/2012

Side Two



Operator Name: Lay Sec. 35 Twn.23	mon Oil II, LLC s. R. 16	the second second		lame: Section 3	5	Well #: 96	-12
INSTRUCTIONS: Shi time tool open and clo recovery, and flow rate line Logs surveyed. A	ow important tops sed, flowing and s es if gas to surface	and base of formation hut-in pressures, whe	is penetrated. De	Woodson tail all cores. Repor ure reached static le xtra sheet if more sp	t all final copies of evel, hydrostatic propage is needed. At	drill stems tests essures, bottom l tach complete co	giving interval teste nole temperature, fl ppy of all Electric Wi
Drill Stem Tests Taken	<u></u> -						·
(Attach Additional S	Sheets)	E. J 100 [9] N			ation (Top), Depth	and Datum	[] Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	_ Yes <u>▼</u> N	lo	Name Attached		Top Attached	Datum Attached
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ N ☑ Yes ☐ N ☑ Yes ☐ N	0			Audoneu	Allached
ist All E. Logs Run:			ļ				
Gamma Ray Neutror	ו		İ				
	·		ING RECORD set-conductor, surfa	New Used	uction etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh Lbs. / F	Setting	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent
Surface	10.2500	8.6250	24	40	portland	10	_ <u></u>
Production	6.1250	2.8750	<u> 7</u>	1078	common	160	•••• ••• • • • •
		<u> </u>	_ L		. i	C	· — — — —
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	ADDITIO	NAL CEMENTING # Sacks Us	/ SQUEEZE RECOR		Percent Additives	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	-						
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECORD - Bridge F Footage of Each Interval	Plugs Set/Type Perforated	Acid, F	racture, Shot, Cemen	nt Squeeze Record	Depth
		e de la companya de					
	····	·					
UBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run;	Yes No		
ate of First, Resumed Pro	duction, SWD or EN	HR. Producing M	lethod:	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf			Sas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	OF GAS:		METHOD OF COI	MPLETION:	··	PRODUCTION	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Laymon Oil II, LLC	
Well Name	Section 35 96-12	
Doc ID	1100806	

Tops

Soil	0	12
Shale	12	160
Lime	160	215
Shale	215	230
Lime & Shale	230	448
Shale	448	470
Lime	470	640
Shale	640	790
Lime	790	820
Shale	820	860
Lime & Shale	860	900
Lime	900	950
Upper Squirrel Sand	950	955
Shale	955	1055
Lower Squirrel Sand	1055	1020
Shale	1020	1080

New Klein Lindon Sol West Madison July KS 66749

STOMER NO. JOB NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO.	REFERENCE	TERMS	Сьяк	DATE TIME
				19/2014
10 D 5				
Laymon Ol 1				
P				
T				

SHIPPED ORDERED UM	SKU	DESCRIPTION		UNITS	FRICE/PER	EXTENSION
300	PC.	PortlandCen	rent	3000	945	283500
	- min ////aan			· ·	tex	2439
	man out the man ou			Table of the state	,	307739
Marie 201	7-1000	la Dec 35	97-12			on a second of the second of t
Drisier 23-16	2 10 0	2. Yes 35	76-14			
Druster 21-1	2 -10 0	ka		2	1	
Direction 271	* '		The second secon			: 1
Janahill 10.					Bargetti - ARRIBE Ayray	

Jannahill 11-12 10 Dacks Jannahill 11-12 10 Dks. Jutherland 125(2) 802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction. under fruck's own power. Due to delivery at owners or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, treas, shrubbery, etc., which are at customers ask. The maximum allotted ame for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge with be made for holding trucks, longer. This concrete contains correct water contains for each indicated. We do not assume responsibility for charges with data violence and data indicated. strangth test when water is added at customer's request NOTICE TO OWNER

Failure of this commactor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property

LAMM JOSE NACENAL RIG

THE RESERVE THE STREET

"A REMEDIE OF METERS OF THE PARTY AND SERVING OF MELLING MELLIN AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

A STATE OF PERSONS AND AND AN ARCHITECTURE OF THE PERSON O			Shilling "- 4"
TIME FORMULA	LOAD SIZE YARDS ORDERED	DRIVER/TRUCK PLANT/TRANS/	ACTION#
DATE	LOAD * YARDS DEL		
		BATCH# WATER TRIM SLUMP TICKET NUM	WREK

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES
Coreains Portland Cement. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves: PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS. Avoic Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin. In Case of Contact With Stort or Eyes, Flush Thoroughly With Waler, If Initiation Pensists, Get Medical Attention, KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE IS a PERISHABLE COMMODITY and RECOMES the PROPERTY OF the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING THE PLANT ANY COMMISSES OF CANCELLATION OF ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED IN the OFFICE REFORE LOADING STARTS.

The underlighed promises to pay at costs, including reservable attorneys, less, around in colecting

All accounts not pair within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per arrays. Not Responsible for Reading Aggregate or Color Duckly. No Claim Allowed Unices Made at Time Malerial is Delivered

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cush Discount will be collected on as Returned Checks. Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$504-Ft.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURBILING)

Deer Customer The cover of this buck in presenting this RELEASE to Deet Conscious the conser of the truck in presenting this RELEKS to you lot your signature is of the explaint mist the size and weight of his stock may be suffer a classe damage to the premises and/or adjection properly it highests the measting in this load inverse you desire it it is our witht to help you this every why there is no but in order to do this other in the properly the your size in the RELEKS relating them and this supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may could not be proposed and/or adjectant properly buildings independent to the proposed and/or adjectant properly buildings independent the property of the present of the property of throwing, c.ms. etc., by the device, of this missens, and, mis you have a few pilet from more made on the wheel or his veilled to the white missens are public street. Further, as additional consideration for business; etc. districtly and from harmost, the districtly file missens of the misses the districtly of the misses and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have added and of inflation at this continue. anish out of delivery of this order,

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

			G						

	34.15	w 1223	>: ^^2		
Æ	GĿ	1.3	CT	C 13	100

NOTICE: MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT SE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CORB LINE.

LOAD	

						z	
	i			1		ř.	
				4			
						ŀ	

QUANTITY CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE n én TELL THE BUT ENGLISHED Mariae a mar ha 16.40

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED
			1. JOB NOT RÉADY 3 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN. 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP. 7. ACCIDENT 3. TRUCK AMÉRO DON JOB 8. CITATION.	
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING	4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER 5. ACCED WATER	TIME DUE
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME

ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1

ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2

GRAND TOTAL

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

Payless Concrete Products, Inc.

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, sellor assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, Diddings, frees, shrubbory, erc, which are at customers risk. The meatinum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for hobling trucks longer. This concrete contrains come water contents from the indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength sets when water is added at ous other's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER.

Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filling of a mochanic's fign on the property which is the subject of this contractor.

Light Anglish of a company 1-5a Sarihas ka

· · a parallarit . For Ele TALKS TO SELECT THE SECOND OF tand in the second material has SHEET FINE CESTARES IN SIGNATED

	TIME FORMULA	LOAD SIZE YARDS ORDERED	DRIVER/TRUCK	PLANT/TRANSACTION #
ĺ	DAE THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	LOAD # YARDS DEL	BATCH# WATER TRIM	SLUMP TICKET NUMBER

WARNING

IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EVES
Contains Portland Chieff New Pushes Book and Gloves, PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE BURNS, Anna Contact With Figes and Prolonged Contact With Siles, In Case of
Contact With Skin or Eyes, Fush Thoroughly With Water, I Industrial Process, Get Medical
Alterdion, KEEP CHILDREN AWAY.

CONCRETE is a PERISHMBLE COMMODITY and SECONES the PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT ANY CHANGES OF CANCELLATION of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS BUSY ISE TELEPHONED that of PERESEPORE COLDING STARTS.

The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including measurable attorneys fees, incomed in collecting any sums owed.

All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will been interest at the rate of 24% per amount.

Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Coor Guality. No Claim Allowed Uniesa Made at Time

A \$25 Service Charge and Lines of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Rationed Checks. Excess Delay Time Charges @ \$5074R.

PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO SE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

(CO DE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)
Dear Conscious The sinner of this typic in generating this RELEASE in
you due you septiature is of the grainor that the size and weight of his
trick may prossibly cause demands to the premises arriver adjacent
property if in places the insight in this faced where you cereic it, it,
so with to help you'll in reveal set, that we can, but in order to do this
de stream is expected that you'll set we can, but in order to do this
de stream is expected that out-sings this RELEASE eithering thim and
this supplier from any responsibility from any demans that may do out
to the premises and/or adjacent property. In bathlys, sciencials,
driverage, curbs, etc. by the silvery of this realerful, and that you'
also darse to hop this remove you'd from the streets of his vertice so
med for the first the purposarrest Further; is additive, considered
to, the undestigned agrees is undermity and hold harmess the other
of this truck and this supplier for any and all stranges to the premises
and/or eighturn property what may be claimed by prycine to have
areas not of dothery of this grain. arain out of delivery of this opper. SkiONFD

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

		i	÷		÷	٠)	€.
÷	÷		·	Ψ,		٠.	٠.	41	e e	270

**************************************	SER. 6344	V
ME USU	ESAC.	11.2

NOTICE MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARMING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE PESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELVISHING INSIDE CURBLINE.

UNITPRICE

EXTENDED PRICE

LOAD RECEIVED BY:

	QU	ANT	IΤΥ		14.2	ilio:			CC	DE						ם	ÉS	CRI	щ	ON	Œ.	1415			mi						W.		313		20,147,71		i i ibi			1683	(5.00)	1990	200
:::::>	er. /1		9/9/		MARK	*****		133.33	46000	2.735	`: `> .:	41.00	2171	40.00		·		A42.2/		A114		::::::	(((())	A	215.47	37:70	7.6.3	A	1300.00	20. 1	S. 63		35000		*>/	*****		1000	marra		<>	******	
×111.12	1. 1. 11	1999	-				********	-				-	نسنه	/			.,,,,,,		W. W. Y.	115.0.	145.		80 1 12	, .v		11111		242442		; 20 x; :.	, ,	2000	1.350		1,5131.4	of order		*********		125	:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	A 1333	14333
221.1	27.50		2	131.1	1.1111	1131.			41 12 25			, i.e			100	100			1000		1	11.00	**.**		7.7	derei.	7,7 11	111111		/8Xv.	.,,,,,,,,,	-						~			-		_
		* ::			F 1	:	. " :: :		A			**									·· ::.	113.7	. 15 63			1135		S. 1		-22:	- 0			15.					200				
				11111	and the first	10.000	1. 1.7 1. 1			3.33													1000		12.1			. 2		est in a	5								50.0				**
	*: 5. :						6111111		\$ 1 The s						- 1	- 3 -	2.3					11012	11:15		· > :: ::.					981					2 7 5		. 4"	***					
100	24	1.26	272:	: . N. 1.	31.	deska	11:32	7116	13						1.7	-2://*	> 8		114	v	1000	126.3		331 131	200.00				Sec. 1.	320.00	21 Y Y 1	****						** *		4.4	1.000		
	2.5	- 33778	£24 :				1,700	×3.3 :	. <i>2</i>		71 1.	- 100					\$ - 8	٠: · .	2:	. 33:22	∞	·	2600	` \.65		3. 44.5	77 87	3: :	S72.	38 Y .	387										22.2	17400	23:. 1
		:: 33 <i>x</i> ~	50.5		20150.0			. 0. 5:::	28.00		10. 0					12/0	3		. 45:	3:2.°	38	1 400	V/23 :.		~v.	A		5	2 : 500	SS. C.					10.0				250		9-2: : *	5 . 22 3	122
		10.00	115		100	10.50						S .			,		44 11	**;	. 12.	14. 3	w .	A A	1,137	23. 2	w	.3:: .37	111 2"	*::	41700	F	. fir a				117						\$ 1.xc	. 45.44	S., .
			' - ' - '																		/ · · · · .									4.	3.1						** **				20 11		
	3331	- 2 X	e 1					W800	2,200	405 G	4.00	A 100				****	200	HS. S.	C300 ·	A		1845	· X 334		11117	3 * 1				32			100					***	4 24		1.1,.	1.2	
25	'4:'^	1993	Ser. 2000	257.57			1 15	4455	38 "	37,	37	2110		: 3	11.1	o dwy	2. 4.	: .121		A	10.71	8 2	4 × 12 : 5	440394		233				: 72.77 v											*2: .		734
1 : :	271. (112 11 11	2000	. 37		2000	. 1 20		1.,6.			. 11	r. 2.1%	3.13	12.7	to a.	8.000	\$		13.334	23.4	2000	11.4.		· .													1.00	12283	20°51
		1000			: : `t							11.			:		****			33.413	· · · · ·				*** . ***	11.174				- 50											20 11 15	. 16: 110	22.5
	30.71	15.44	Cod .			11.25										10.00			* ** :			2.000					- 31 .				14					: "					* *		
11.0	339 1	187.75	212			137000	: X.S.	W . 3	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	0.00	Sec. 25			1.	· 22.	S 35.	1:22	2°20':	\$ 15.00			N: 2	5.2.3		W XC 6	1000		45.7					`										20 m
'		. 3. 5	×23, -					£	1152. 1	Som							. 75	9.833	V-00- 1	.: 'X		47.00 8	128 1		1:27-	9112		11.1										. "			6737 "	10.00	444: ::
	~~,		· · ·	· • ·			~~.2:	Am	1.14.5		à:.v:				. 2.	3.2	24.		1500		22-		104:15	44.00	2.12.7	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::					"				4.0						54.5	-22 22	
1000	20.00		2 1 1	· i					79000	121 11 11										1.00	11.1	4.1.				100									1.5%						137.3	30 0 Y	64.
diam'r		1.0						15.15.44	1315												1.00	200						10.0												11. 12	1.0		

RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED	
LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB		1. JOS NOT READY 6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 2. SLOW POUR DR PUMP 7. ACCIDENT 6. STAUCK MEAD ON JOS 6. CITATION 1. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 9. OTHER		
A	AMAIVEUJOB	START UNLOADING	S. ADDED WATER	TIME DUE	ADDITIONAL CHA
TOTAL ROUND TRIP	TOTAL AT JOB	UNLOADING TIME		DELAY TIME	ADDITIONAL CH
					GRAND TOTA

ARGE 1

ARGE 2 -